© 2009 Littelfuse • POWR-GARD®  Protection Relay Catalog12
POWR-GARD® Protection Relays, Monitors & Systems
G
RO
U
N
D
-F

monitoring of system
CT loop monitoring•
Ordering Information
Specifications
IEEE Device Numbers	 50G, 50N, 51G, 51N
Input Voltage	 See Ordering Information
Dimensions	 H 75 mm (3.0”); W 55 mm (2.2”); D 115 mm (4.5”)
Trip Level Settings	 10 mA – 3.0 A
Trip Time Delay Settings	 0–1.5 s
Contact Operating Mode	 Selectable fail-safe or non-fail-safe
	 (Internal switch)
Harmonic Filtering	 Standard
Test Button	 Standard
Reset Button	 Standard
CT Loop Monitoring	 Standard
Relay Contacts	 2 N.O. and N.C.
Approvals	 UL listed
Communications	 Analog Output
Conformally Coated	 Optional
Warranty	 5 Year
Mounting	 DIN, Surface
TEST RESETCONTROL
POWER
+
SENSITIVE GROUND-FAULT RELAY
PGR-4700 SERIES
POWR-GARD®
ANALOG
OUTPUT GROUND FAULT
0-1mA
PGC 5000
SERIES
POWR-GARD®
GROUND-FAULT
CURRENT
TRANSFORMER
PGA-0500
POWR-GARD®
ANALOG %
CURRENT METER
(optional)
1 2 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
PGR-4700-24 24 Vdc Control Power
PGR-4700-120 120 Vac Control Power
PGR-4700-240 240 Vac Control Power
See pg. 31-36 for Current Transformer Selection Guide and
Accessory Information.